AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into this
___day of December 2020 by and between Washoe County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada, acting through its Board of County Commissioners (hereinafter “Employer”), and Eric
Brown (hereinafter “Employee”). Employee and Employer do hereby understand and agree as
follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Parties hereto are Parties to an Employment Agreement dated October
22, 2019 (hereinafter “Agreement”) which describes the terms, conditions and benefits of
employment of Employee by Employer; and,

WHEREAS Employer conducted a performance review pursuant to Section 9 of the
Agreement at an open meeting held on December 8, 2020; and,

WHEREAS Employee requested an amendment to the Agreement as described more
fully below and Employer agrees to such amendment; and,

WHEREAS Section 10 of the Agreement, “Entire Agreement,” allows for an amendment
to the Agreement in a written instrument executed by both Parties,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained,
the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend Section 2 of the Agreement, “Term,” to extend the termination date for one
year from November 21, 2021, to November 21, 2022,

2. Amend Section 6 “Benefits — Other” subsection C “Dues and Subscriptions” to add
that Employer agrees to budget an additional amount of $3000.00 each fiscal year beginning
FY2022 for a total of $10,700 which the Manager may use as an educational/personal
development fund for the Office of the County Manager.

3. There are no other changes or amendments to the Agreement not described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners has caused this
Agreement to be signed and executed on its behalf by its Chair, and duly attested by the Clerk,
and the Employee has signed and executed this Agreement, all on the day and year first above
written.

Employee Board of County Commissioners

Eric Brown Robert Lucey, Chair

ATTESTED BY:

Janis Galassini
Washoe County Clerk



